
 
 

WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 

Monday, November 3, 2025 
 

 
9:00 A.M.      Approve October 2025 Minutes 
 

Approve Consent Agenda 
 Road Department’s Monthly Work Order Report 
 DA’s Monthly Report of Fines for September 2025 
 Monthly County financial reports for October 2025 
 Sheriff Department Summary of Daily Meal Logs 
 Commission Minutes: 

E911 Commission minutes for 09/17/2025  
Port Commission minutes for 09/16/2025 and 9/22/2025 
 

Jamie Cain, Road Manager 
 Approve Driveway permits 
 Approve Temporary easements 

 
Keith O’Keefe, County Engineer 
 Approve advertising for bids for the 2026 Term Bids – Road Repairs and 

Construction Services  
 Approve variance request for Bradley Chapel United Methodist Church 

property on Oak Ridge Road .42 Acres out of PPIN 1010 
 

Ben Luckett, Tax Assessor 
 Approve Homestead Exemption Deletion 
 Approve Amended Homestead Exemption 
 Approve name change on 2025 Real Property Assessment Roll  

 
Victoria Bell, Purchasing Agent 
 Approve advertising for inmate food service  
 Approve pay application #6 for clubhouse  
 Ratify Appointment of Iris Williams as Receiving Clerk 

 
Blake Teller, Board Attorney 
 Accept donation of property for Cross Drive cul-de-sac right of way 
 
 
 
Nkemdili Lewis, County Administrator 



 
 Approve invoices of Neel-Schaffer Inc. totaling $45,964.66  

Description Invoice Amount 
NRCS Group 10 1110280 4,393.89  
SAP-75(6)S Fisher Ferry Reseal 1110294 7,920.15  
2024 GSA Type 1 & 2 1110307 10,915.00  
SAP-75(31)M Oak Ridge Rd Overlay 1110308 3,855.22  
LSBP-75(17) National St. Bridge 1110309 245.00  
Riverfront Park 1110311 11,852.50  
ERBR-75(02) Tucker Rd. Bridge 1110313 245.00  
Clear Creek Tennis Court Improvements 1110314 6,537.90  

 
 Approve invoice of Blake Teller, Board Attorney, in the amount of $4955.50 
 Approve payment in the amount of $31,096.04 for Warren County’s share of 

E-911 dispatchers’ salaries, matching benefits and insurance for check dates 
9/30/2025 and 10/14/2025 

 Approve allocation of $30,000 from ARPA Grant to CMPDD for Internship 
Program  

 Approve and authorize Board President to sign Disbursement Request no. 063 
for Burns Cooley Dennis Inc., Pay Application 48967 a total $5,991.75 for 
new jail  

 Approve and authorize Board President to sign Disbursement Request no. 064 
for Ford Audio-Video Systems, LLC, Pay Application 2503309-03 for a total 
$26,569.86 for new jail  

 Approve and authorize Board President to sign Disbursement Request no. 065 
for IMEG Consultants Corp Pay Application 25004049.00-1 for a total 
$4,940.00 for new jail  

 Approve and authorize Board President to sign Disbursement Request no. 066 
for Integrated Project Solutions, LLC Pay Application IPS1012327 for a total 
$61,111.11 for new jail  

 Approve and authorize Board President to sign Disbursement Request no. 067 
for Experts Professional Solutions, Pay Application WCBS1025-24 for a total 
$22,765.00 for new jail  

 Approve and authorize Board President to sign Disbursement Request no. 068 
for Charles N White Construction Co., Pay Application 02500-17 for a total 
$3,557,615.26 for new jail  

 Approve and authorize Board President to sign Disbursement Request no. 069 
for McInnis Systems, Inc Pay Application 2 for a total $15,652.97 for new jail  

 Approve and authorize Board President to sign Disbursement Request no. 070 
for IMEG Consultants Corp Pay Application 25004049.00-2 for a total 
$11,400.00 for new jail  

 Approve and authorize Board President to sign Requisition No. 086 for Neel-
Schaffer, Inc., Pay Application 1110279 for a total $10,071.00 new jail  



 Approve and authorize Board President to sign Change Order for McInnis 
Systems, Inc OCO 1 – Additional Network & Cable Drops for a total of 
$1,681.28 for new jail  

 
Beverly Johnson, Chancery Clerk 
 Approve Claims Docket and Supplemental Claims Docket for October 2025 
 Approve Justice Court Settlements for 09/21/2025 – 10/20/2025 
 Acknowledge holidays for Thanksgiving, Christmas and New Year’s Day 
 Approve Order to Increase the fee for providing Landroll and/or GIS data  

 
 

Executive Session: Economic Development Projects 
 

 


